T _e in i				
				TO CO
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	,		* Marriage & \$10 flower case (All flow flows case and
FITTONALIADOUSONIUMI CONTIU	S'allylops, pull	JENNI MOR	21R8000	Little
Date In QC W Som 12'AC	Jeh dmouphon	manufactured and not a se	niv Obnipleted	· . Bons by
101 No: X/BA 107 2010112771	SY2 chilles		111	
Vet No. PATHIBI	T-Inall(e)mla sun, A	(otly)		No. 17 H
0.04. 108 11 1021 07.28	I-Motor Claim 1/p			
000		ilst OD their TP (DII)		
OD TP A Reporting Only	HA A American	managed A A separation	A someone la rea	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
AND HELL BOOK OF THE PARTY OF T	1. Plioto Ablooded			
TP Insuren	An manufall An and an	XVELUNTIO DALVERYA	7716	11 121 121
BLOIDLON MKABINO VARION MICALING OM! (II , WALL TELBALL ON THE	TAII	TO THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH	Pax!
TO Himmer in the State of the	FAZZC.		-Mar).	
Olhilat / Oynell (million of the same	ं , पट्रा	1	
Pulley Hos () Per	1001 () Cover T	Abal (
ColVining 'Vy 1 (1 0	वावर,	.2411161	
		1 H10-501/1 b1 5	1.79 VA Pt 80	-1001/1
		740()	**************************************	·
13 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	00 () \ \$2,000 (तम्प्रकृति जनगणन	The state of the s
Frammantamanarana kamanana kamana kamana	NACA A CANA INDIAN	MANAMON AND AND	KY TAY DI YOU BU	73/20/11/11/11/11/11
() Willey'n Gustomer I Onstomata jugo	יייי אואי אייי איייי איייי אייייי איייייייי		H 1 19	1
YUZHY IIAIIY- DO I DOZO TUUN INOTY		Manhor manufacture of the same	whether was and a series and a	
1), r v v v v v v v v v	ol A tra (1) Link	ADAKANYAN ILI ILI KANANANA	TO TEVEN YOUR	AD THE WAY TO THE THE TO THE T
	AROSONALAS DE LA CONTRACTORA DEL CONTRACTORA DE LA CONTRACTORA DEL CONTRACTORA DE LA	WAYNE AND THE WAYNER	10118644 1 Pray 22	Uscus District
	Contrat on (,)			
2) QO Olivok/Poyl Rappir Inspection	1)			
3) Uplood Kentred byon (Kebnik Costs &		married allowed in management	11 1	11
111/111/21	1		्रेट्टर सार्ट काळात्राच्याच्याच्याच्याच्याच्याच्याच्याच्याच्य	MANUAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
			从组织系统组织	WALL TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
TOTAL VENEZURA DE L'ESTA REPUTATA VIOLENTA DE L'ESTA DE	THE STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD			
111111 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1			A-4	1
111) 111 14 mmman pana				
-215 more sometime and among and among a series and a ser		1		POST TO THE POST OF THE POST O
1903	CALL DOWNER SHOWER AND A PARTY OF THE PARTY			的时间以外的数据数据
NHDWYSSI	LAWINGONING SON CONTRACTOR		(00)	
	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	DY DOWN I YIMILMA	K001E) 19	(व ह्या १) ।
1711/01/01/10/11	1		1717 1000 (1410 1717)	1138
(Contract Not ',	1	Kotelylohikattilual 190	ZOMY (WICIOIN	(700)
Darniffed Pordoni	r	4) TIM3 PAG 4411117 (4)	יון יין און	1 \$160
And the second line remains and a beginning to the second line and a beginning to the second line and a second line and		DUI V SOLAI	001H	
OC Checked by (Bugn-Kin-Churuc)1.	, ,	THIS COULD BY CALL TO	YIIOWITHY	112
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	יישועותות איציאים ווישואות ואיזורי	THO ENTIT CONCIDENT	ILAN	111
	行之的所以现代的规则	12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	कार्याकाकव	1121
SMTT1	1	गणिश्य राजावीता		SALA CHARACTER SANATA
THE TAX TO SEE THE SECOND SECO	1	luvolor dolld	Price	atil Family
in it is	1 11			
	• *	ř		

Tr.



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 08/11/2021 17:04 (SGT) Date of Accident 08/11/2021 07:35 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Woodlands Ave 2, Singapore Additional Location Information **EXIT 10 TOWARDS SLE** Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number PA7416T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner THE BUSLINE CONNENTION Company Reg No 5XXXX043C **Email Address** kpoi323@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-91131010 Alternative Phone No +65-91131010

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

King Long Model XMQ6900K Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Bus Transmission Manual CC 6700

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage ThirdPartyFireTheft Fleet Policy Policy Number DMB1SNW00014462005 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver LEE KOON POI NRIC No SXXXX171Z

Date Of Birth 01/10/1953 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 17/01/1984 Driving experience 37 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-91131010 Alt. Phone Number Email Address kpoi323@gmail.com Address BLK 323 SERANGOON AVENUE 3 #09-232 Address complement Postcode 550323 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 13 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 Name UNKNKWON Gender Male PASSENGER 2 Name UNKNKWON Gender Male PASSENGER 3 Name UNKNKWON Gender Male PASSENGER 4 UNKNKWON Gender Male PASSENGER 5 UNKNKWON Gender Male PASSENGER 6 Name UNKNKWON Gender Male PASSENGER 7 Name UNKNKWON Gender Female **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION**

Was the accident reported to the police?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

No
If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No
Was there any audio recorded?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	SHC8832C
Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Woder Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	•
Name of Driver	Taxi
Contact Number	*
Address	•
Address complement	±
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	•
Nature Of Damage	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
Details of property damaged in accident	•
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	•
Of Fusionger (molduling Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the Insurance companies.
- 5. Any faise reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 Interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- B. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Perconal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the Information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (I) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

The BusLine Cornection

The BusLine Connection

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

A- PA 7416T

B-5408832C.



DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

on 8/11/2021 around 0735 hrs. I was driving my Bus PA 74167 along					
Woodlands Ave 2 Exit 10 Twds SLE. My Paus was on the right law					
going to the maraging lam, veh & SHC 8832C on the left lane.					
My Bus was ahead of veh B. Veh B brushed against my Rus.					
-					

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

The Bustine Connection

A The Bus Line Connection

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Road surface(Dry)/ Wet	Usage of veh during of accident:
Weather condition: Cear / Raining	
Speed:	
	Driver IC:
Does driver own a vehicle: yes Tno	Driver Name :
	Driver Pass date :
if yes, veh number plate: veh insurance co:	Drver Birth date :
Relationship with insured: Employer & Employer	
Witness (if any): yes/no	
vvitness name:	
Witness hp:	
Witness email (if any):	
Witness add:	
Witness IC no:	
Third party veh number: SHC 8 832C	
Name of third party driver:	_
IC of third party driver:	
HP of third party driver:	
Address of third party driver:	
Insured/Co name of third party vehicle:	
Contact number of insured/Co:	
Insurance co of third party vehicle: AXA	_
Police report (if any): yes/no	
Police report reported at which police station:	
Any intended prosecution given: yes /no	
if yes, against whom: veh A /veh B driver	
Action taken : claiming third party / claiming own damage / reporting	ng only
No of Pax: 13.	Male
2 71115 00	Female
Connect3 client vehicle no: PA 7416T	1 -
Owner contact no: 9113 10 10 Email Add	tress: <u>kpoi3230</u> g. mail.a
Date of accident: 8 11 2021	16
Location of accident: Wiccolawls Ave > Ext 10 Twds S	
Time of accident: 07:35krs.	
Any Injury: yes /no (if yes, must have police report)	



Motor Bus

MZ601

AN0580A

Cov. Type:F

CERTIFICATE No.

DMB1SNW00014462005

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Engine No.: 21783325

Cha. No.:LKLR1DSC17B201459

1. Index Mark and Registration

AUTOSAFF

Number of Vehicle 2. Name of Policy Holder

THE BUSLINE CONNECTION

29/12/2020

Excess Sect. I -Fire & Theft .

\$\$1,000.00

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

(00:00:00)

Excess Sect. II

S\$1,500.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

28/12/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission or any person driving with policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving with policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

6. Limitations as to use:*

Use only for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business as specified in the Schedule.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use whilst drawing a trailer, except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: TATCO CREDIT PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:

Reg. No. 200208384E)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pto 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

©63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com

Transaction ref 20170726165332546533

The owner and vehicle particulars for Vehicle No. PA7416T as at 26 Jul 2017 are as follows:

1. Name : THE BUSLINE CONNECTION 2. Identification No. Type : Business Identification No. : 52856043C 4. Place Of Passport Issue 1 -Vehicle No. ·: PA7416T 6. Previous Vehicle No. 7. Effective Date of Ownership : 26 Jul 2017 8. Original Registration Date : 29 Dcc 2007 9. First Registration Date : 29 Dcc 2007 10. Vehicle Type : Z20 - Private Hire (Chauffeur) Bus/Conch/Minibus 11. Vehicle Scheme : Public Service Vehicle (Others) 12. Attachment 1 : Air-Conditioned 13. Attachment 2 14. Attachment 3 : -15. Vehicle Make : KING LONG 16. Vehicle Model : XMQ6900K -17. Year of Manufacture : 2007 18. Primary Colour : White 19. Secondary Colour : -20. Passenger Capacity : 41 21. Chassis/Trailer Chassis No. : LKLRIDSC17B201459 / -22. Propellant : Diesel Engine No./Motor No. : 21783325 / -24. Engine Capacity(cc)/Power Rating(kW) : 6700 / -25. Maximum Power Output(kW/bhp) :-/-26. Unladen Weight(kg) : 8540

> 速高位货机人有压公司 TATCO CREDIT PTE LTD 2602 ** CALASTRACIU 30 (CAPUAL) ** CAPUA TEL 6488 (TEU 6A4 848)(1993

Transaction ref 20200116174026743870

Please check that the owner and vehicle details are correct:

33	. IU Label No.	: 1042822634
34.	COE No.	: 2010010105000146M
35.	COE Expiry Date	: 26 Jan 2020
36,	COE Category	: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
37.	Quota Premium/Prevailing Quota Premium	:\$18,289.00/-
	Actual Quota Premium/PQP Paid	: \$18,289.00
	Actual ARF Paid	: \$1,249.00
40.	CO2 Emission(g/km)	:-
41.	CO Emission(g/km)	:-
42.	HC Emission(g/km)	:-
43.	NOx Emission(g/km)	:-
44.	PM Emission(mg/km)	:-
45.	Actual CEVS/VES Rebate Utilised	:•
46.	CEVS/VES Surcharge Paid	:-
47.	Actual Green Vehicle Rebate Utilised	:-
48.	Vehicle Lifespan Expiry Date	: 26 Jan 2030
49.	Road Tax Amount	: \$0.00
50.	Road Tax Start Date	: 20 Jan 2020
51.	Road Tax End Date	: 26 Jan 2020
52.	Remarks	